
 

 If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 
 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow 
G2 5JF 
 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

Stuarts Coaches Ltd 
Castlehill Garage 
Airdrie Road 
Carluke 
 ML8 5EP 
 
t 01555 773 533 
 
 
    

This service is operated by 
Stuarts Coaches on behalf of 
SPT 

191 
 
Lanark 
Symington 
Biggar 

Bus Timetable 
From 13 June 2021 

Ref. 4865E/07/20 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service 191 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service 191 Lanark – Biggar 
Operated by Stuarts Coaches on behalf of SPT 

Monday to Saturday                   
                    
Codes NS                 
Lanark Interchange 0618 0718 0818 …. 1813 1916 2016 2116 2217 
Thankerton, Station Road  0632 0732 0832 …. 1827 1930 2030 2130 2231 
Symington, Main Street   0637 0737 0837 …. 1832 1935 2035 2135 2236 
Biggar, High Street  0647 0747 0847 …. 1842 1945 2045 2145 2246 
                    
Codes NS                 
Biggar, High Street  0648 0748 0848 …. 1844 1946 2046 2146 2247 
Symington, Main Street 0658 0758 0858 …. 1854 1956 2056 2156 2257 
Thankerton, Station Road 0703 0803 0903 …. 1859 2001 2101 2201 2302 
Lanark Interchange 0717 0817 0917 …. 1913 2015 2115 2215 2316 
                    
Sundays                   
                    
Lanark Interchange 0915 1017 1119 then 2019 2119 2219     
Thankerton, Station Road  0929 1031 1133 every 2033 2133 2233     
Symington, Main Street  0934 1036 1138 hour 2038 2138 2238     
Biggar, High Street 0944 1046 1148 until 2048 2148 2248     
                    
Biggar, High Street 0945 1047 1149 then 2049 2149 2249     
Symington, Main Street 0955 1057 1159 every 2059 2159 2259     
Thankerton, Station Road  1000 1102 1204 hour 2104 2204 2304     
Lanark Interchange,  1014 1116 1218 until 2118 2218 2318     
                    

 

Route Service 191: From Lanark Interchange via St Vincent Place, Ladyacre Road, Hyndford Road, A73, A70, Hyndford 
Bridge, A73, unclassified road to Station Road, Sherifflatts Road, A73, A72, Biggar Road, Symington Main Street, Manse 
Road, Biggar Road, A72, Coulter Road to Biggar High Street. 

Return from Biggar via High Street, Coulter Road, A72, Biggar Road, Manse Road, Symington Main Street, Biggar Road, 
A72, A73, Sherifflatts Road, Station Road, unclassified road to A73, A70, Hyndford Bridge, A73, Hyndford Road, Ladyacre 
Road, St Vincent Place to Lanark Interchange. 

Codes 
NS Does not operate Saturday 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as 
specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport 

Monday to Saturday daytime services along this route are operated without subsidy 
from SPT. Please contact Traveline on 0871 200 2233 for timetable information 

Fare table service 191

Adult single fares £
Lanark Interchange
1.05 Lanark Loch
1.65 1.30 Hyndford Bridge
1.95 1.90 1.30 Pettinian Road End
1.95 1.95 1.65 1.00 Eagle Gates
2.40 2.15 2.10 1.05 1.90 Tinto Tearoom
2.40 2.40 2.10 1.95 1.90 0.85 Thankerton
2.85 2.85 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.90 1.65 Tinto Hotel
3.00 2.85 2.75 2.40 2.15 1.90 1.90 0.85 Symington Toll
3.05 3.05 3.00 2.85 2.40 2.10 2.10 1.90 1.65 Wolfclyde Brifge
3.20 3.05 3.05 3.00 2.75 2.15 2.15 1.95 1.90 1.05 Causewayend
3.20 3.20 3.05 3.05 2.85 2.40 2.40 2.10 1.95 1.65 1.05 Biggar Fountain

FARES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRODUCTION - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Child Single Fares
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Children under school age travel free
Childs single fares at half the adult single

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

 


	191_June 2021 External
	191_June 2021 Internal

